

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).299/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2005 in CRLR No. 788/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM CHANDRA BHAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from appointment of official translator)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Miss Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as
on the application for bail returnable within a period of
three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER