

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 439 OF 2006  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

RAM CHANDRA BHAGAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on the respondent is complete and the respondent has appeared. Original records are available. The parties have not filed additional documents. No additional documents are intended to be filed by the parties.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar