

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 439 OF 2006

RAM CHANDRA BHAGAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

For intervenor Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 439 of 2006:

Arguments heard.

Judgement reserved.

CrI.M.P. No. 14638 of 2012 for intervention:

Ms. Annwasha Deb, learned counsel for the applicant does
not press the application for intervention.
CrI.M.P. No. 14638 of 2012 is dismissed as not pressed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|